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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Britain is a...
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
Christian country 1130 573 558 73 154 154 212 199 339 312 288 255 276 100 490
55% 57%b 53% 31% 43%C 46%C 58%CDE 67%CDEF 74%CDEFg  57% 52% 57% 55% 45% 52%
Country without a 576 244 332 98 117 97 103 67 94 147 178 108 143 75 264
specific religious 28% 24% 32%A 41%dEFGH  33%GH 29%gH 28%H 23% 20% 27% 32%iK 24% 29% 34% 28%
identity
Atheist country 85 51 34 21 26 18 14 2 3 30 23 21 10 17 41
4% 5%B 3% 9%FGH 7%fGH 5%GH 4%GH 1% 1% 5%L 4%| 5%L 2% 7% 4%
Muslim country 40 26 14 5 9 10 6 6 4 5 10 13 11 3 19
2% 3%b 1% 2% 3%h 3%H 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%i 2% 1% 2%
Hindu country 3 1 2 1 2 - - - - - 2 1 1 - 2
N h n * 1% _ _ _ _ _ n * * _ "
Jewish country 3 3 - - 2 1 - - - 2 - 2 - - 3
* b _ _ 1% * _ _ _ * _ * _ _ *
Prefer not to say 38 23 15 11 10 7 5 3 2 10 9 9 10 8 26
2% 2% 1% 5%FGH 3%H 2%H 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know 172 75 97 29 34 49 24 19 17 45 41 39 48 20 92
8% 8% 9% 12%FGH 10%H 15%dFGH 7%h 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 1

Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Britain is a...

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

Christian country 1130 98 57 975 42 144 100 94 76 116 140 159 102
55% 55% 55% 55% 49% 61%ehik 58% 51% 51% 59% 52% 56% 57%

Country without a 576 54 28 494 23 60 49 52 43 51 81 80 56
specific religious 28% 31% 27% 28% 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 31%

identity

Atheist country 85 4 6 75 4 7 8 9 6 9 15 11 5
4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%a 4% 3%

Muslim country 40 3 2 34 5 5 3 7 3 1 4 5 1

2% 2% 2% 2% 6%aJKIM 2% 2% 4%JIM 2% * 1% 2% *

Hindu country 3 - - 3 - 1 - - - - 1 2 -

N _ _ N _ h _ _ _ _ * 1% B

Jewish country 3 - - 3 - - - - - - 1 2 -

* _ _ * _ _ _ _ _ _ * 1% _

Prefer not to say 38 5 6 28 1 4 3 1 7 1 3 7 2
2% 3% 6%DfgHJKM 2% 1% 2% 2% * 5%HJKm * 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 172 14 5 153 11 14 10 20 17 20 26 21 14
8% 8% 5% 9% 12%Dbfg 6% 6% 11%g 11% 10% 10% 7% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 1

Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Britain is a...
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Christian country

Country without a
specific religious
identity

Atheist country
Muslim country
Hindu country
Jewish country

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (9) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
1130 740 56 15 6 12 1 5 17 324
55% 72%BCHI 38% 25% 42% 73% 12% 38% 45%c 39%c
576 202 55 23 3 2 4 5 17 311
28% 20% 36%A 40%A 19% 10% 50% 42% 45%A 37%A
85 16 12 5 2 1 - * 3 57
4% 2% 8%A 9%A 13% 8% - 3% 8%A T%A
40 16 5 5 - - - - 1 19
2% 2% 4%a 8%Al - - - - 2% 2%
3 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
* * 1%a - 3% 4% - - - *
3 - 1 - - - - 1 - 2
* - 1%A - - - - 6% _ *
38 12 1 1 - - - - - 23
2% 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 3%A
172 43 18 3 1 3 1 - 98
8% 4% 12%AH 16%AH 22% 5% 38% 11% - 12%AH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 2
Gender
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
Male 997 997 - 107 163 193 181 147 206 288 256 237 216 102 520
49% 100%B - 45% 46% 57%CDfgH  50% 50% 45% 52%jL 46% 53%jL 43% 46% 56%M
Female 1051 - 1051 131 192 143 183 148 253 263 295 209 284 120 417
51% - 100%A 55%E 54%E 43% 50%e 50%e 55%E 48% 54%ik 47% 57%IK 54%N 44%

COMRES




Table 2
Gender
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

Male 997 89 57 851 39 123 83 81 77 81 136 136 93
49% 50% 55%J 48% 46% 52%J 48% 44% 51% 41% 50%j 47% 52%j

Female 1051 89 47 915 46 112 91 103 75 117 134 150 87
51% 50% 45% 52% 54% 48% 52% 56% 49% 59%BFkm 50% 53% 48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 2
Gender
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
Male 997 475 75 31 6 8 9 10 11 426

49% 46%H 50%H 53%H 42% 49% 100% 78% 28% 51%aH
Female 1051 555 74 27 9 8 - 3 27 409

51% 54%i 50% 47% 58% 51% - 22% 72%ABCI 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 3
Age

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

NET: 55+

Average age

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)

2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

238 107 131 238 - - - - - 68 85 45 40 17 97
12% 1% 12% 100%DEFGH - - - - - 12%L 15%KL 10% 8% 8% 10%

355 163 192 - 355 - - - - 142 97 80 35 58 252
17% 16% 18% - 100%CEFGH - - - - 26%JKL 18%L 18%L 7% 26% 27%

336 193 143 - - 336 - - - 94 81 87 73 57 217
16% 19%B 14% - - 100%CDFGH - - - 17% 15% 20%ijl 15% 26% 23%

365 181 183 - - - 365 - - 87 89 91 98 56 212
18% 18% 17% - - - 100%CDEGH - - 16% 16% 20%i 20% 25% 23%

295 147 148 - - - - 295 - 46 74 65 111 27 114
14% 15% 14% - - - - 100%CDEFH - 8% 13%I 14%! 22%IJK 12% 12%

459 206 253 - - - - - 459 14 125 78 142 8 45
22% 21% 24%a - - - - - 100%CDEFG 21% 23%k 18% 29%IJK 4% 5%

755 353 402 - - - - 295 459 160 198 143 253 35 159
37% 35% 38% - - - - 100%CDEF 100%CDEF 29% 36%I 32% 51%I1JK 16% 17%

47.48 47.27 47.67 21.57 29.96C 39.69CD 49.46CDE 59.27CDEF 70.94CDEFG 44.67 46.41 46.57 52.561JK 41.83 41.13

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 3
Age
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
18-24 238 17 6 215 12 29 22 23 22 11 46 30 20

12% 10% 6% 12%b 14%bJ 12%bJ 13%bJ 13%bJ 14%BJ 6% 17%ABJLm 10%j 11%j
25-34 355 27 13 315 19 37 25 32 31 23 53 61 34

17% 15% 12% 18% 22%J 16% 14% 17% 20%J 11% 20%J 21%bgJ 19%j
35-44 336 30 18 288 17 39 34 37 20 34 45 41 20

16% 17% 17% 16% 19% 17% 20%M 20%M 13% 17% 17% 14% 11%
45-54 365 36 22 307 14 41 32 25 28 38 45 51 32

18% 20% 21% 17% 17% 18% 19% 13% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18%
55-64 295 27 23 246 14 37 24 30 13 31 31 39 28

14% 15% 22%DIKI 14% 16% 16%i 14% 16%i 9% 16%i 11% 14% 15%i
65+ 459 41 23 395 10 51 37 37 38 62 49 65 46

22% 23%E 22%e 22% 12% 22%e 21%e 20% 25%E 31%EfGHKI 18% 23%e 26%Ek
NET: 55+ 755 68 46 641 24 88 60 66 51 80 104 74

37% 38%k 44%EK 36% 28% 37% 35% 36% 34% 47%EfGhIKL 30% 36% 41%eK
Average age 47.48 48.70EK 50.51dEgHK 47.17 43.39 47.73eK 46.77 45.95 46.62 52.18aEFGHIKL 44.15 47.67eK 48.58EK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 3
Age
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

NET: 55+

Average age

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) ()
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
238 67 40 25 7 - 2 1 6 121
12% 6% 27%Al 43%ABHI 43% - 20% 6% 15%a 14%A
355 115 37 15 3 2 1 3 12 192
17% 11% 24%A 25%A 19% 15% 15% 24% 32%A 23%A
336 133 29 13 3 - 6 1 6 172
16% 13% 19%a 22%a 17% - 65% 11% 17% 21%A
365 204 17 2 - 5 - 4 6 140
18% 20%BC 11%c 3% - 28% - 32% 17%C 17%C
295 171 12 1 2 3 - 2 5 108
14% 17%BClI 8% 2% 10% 15% - 17% 12%C 13%C
459 341 16 3 2 7 - 1 3 102
22% 33%BCHI 10% 5% 10% 42% - 10% 7% 12%
755 511 27 4 3 10 - 3 7 210
37% 50%BCHI 18%c 7% 21% 57% - 27% 19%c 25%bC
47.48 53.29BCHI 38.41C 31.51 34.32 57.55 34.53 45.89 40.57C 42.42BC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/fig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 4
Social Grade
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
AB 551 288 263 68 142 94 87 46 114 551 - - - 82 290
27% 29%b 25% 29%G 40%CEFGH 28%G 24%G 16% 25%G 100%JKL - - - 37% 31%
C1 551 256 295 85 97 81 89 74 125 - 551 - - 72 258
27% 26% 28% 36%dEFGH  27% 24% 24% 25% 27% - 100%IKL - - 32% 28%
Cc2 446 237 209 45 80 87 91 65 78 - - 446 - 43 239
22% 24%b 20% 19% 23%h 26%cH 25%H 22% 17% - - 100%I1JL - 19% 26%
DE 500 216 284 40 35 73 98 111 142 - - - 500 26 150
24% 22% 27%A 17%D 10% 22%D 27%CD 37%CDEFh  31%CDE - - - 100%IJK 12% 16%
NET: ABC1 1102 544 557 153 239 175 175 120 239 551 551 - - 153 548
54% 55% 53% 64%EFGH 68%EFGH 52%G 48%g 41% 52%G 100%KL 100%KL - - 69%N 58%
NET: C2DE 946 453 493 85 115 161 189 75 - - 446 500 69 389
46% 45% 47% 36% 32% 48%CD 52%CD 59%CDEfH  48%CD - - 100%1J 100%1J 31% 42%M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 4

Social Grade

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
AB 551 40 16 496 25 69 40 52 40 48 94 86 41

27% 22% 15% 28%B 29%B 29%B 23% 28%B 27%B 24%b 35%ABGJM 30%aB 23%
C1 551 41 33 477 33 63 60 44 33 42 82 62 57

27% 23% 32%jl 27% 38%AfHIJL 27% 34%AHIJL 24% 22% 21% 30%iJL 22% 32%aiJL
Cc2 446 39 26 381 14 52 36 40 52 51 38 60 38

22% 22%K 25%K 22% 16% 22%K 21%k 22%K 34%AEFGHKLM 26%eK 14% 21%K 21%k
DE 500 58 30 412 14 51 38 47 25 57 56 78 45

24% 33%DEFGIK 29%el 23% 17% 22% 22% 26%i 17% 29%elk 21% 27%el 25%
NET: ABC1 1102 81 49 972 58 132 99 97 74 90 176 148 98

54% 45% 47% 55%A 67%ABHIJLm  56%AJ 57%AJ 53% 49% 45% 65%ABfHIJLM  52% 54%
NET: C2DE 946 97 55 793 28 103 74 87 77 94 138 82

46% 55%DEFGK 53%EK 45% 33% 44%k 43% 47%EK 51%EK 55%EFGK 35% 48%EK 46%eK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 4
Social Grade

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
AB 551 247 46 21 6 5 4 4 6 249

27% 24% 31%h 37%AH 37% 32% 43% 35% 14% 30%Ah
C1 551 278 39 15 2 4 2 4 11 226

27% 27% 26% 26% 15% 25% 25% 29% 29% 27%
Cc2 446 230 27 10 2 2 3 1 9 182

22% 22% 18% 18% 12% 9% 32% 11% 24% 22%
DE 500 275 38 12 5 6 - 3 12 178

24% 27%| 26% 20% 35% 34% - 25% 32% 21%
NET: ABC1 1102 525 85 36 8 9 6 8 17 475

54% 51% 57% 62% 53% 57% 68% 64% 44% 57%A
NET: C2DE 946 505 65 22 7 7 3 5 22 360

46% 49%I 43% 38% 47% 43% 32% 36% 56% 43%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base;

Prepared by ComRes

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 5
GO Region

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Scotland

North East

North West

Yorkshire & Humberside

West Midlands

East Midlands

Wales

Eastern

London

South East

South West

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
178 89 89 17 27 30 36 27 41 40 41 39 58 17 81
9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 12%1J 8% 9%
86 39 46 12 19 17 14 14 10 25 33 14 14 12 38
4% 4% 4% 5%h 5%H 5%H 4% 5%h 2% 5% 6%kL 3% 3% 5% 4%
235 123 112 29 37 39 41 37 51 69 63 52 51 30 100
11% 12% 11% 12% 1% 12% 1% 12% 1% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11%
174 83 91 22 25 34 32 24 37 40 60 36 38 18 81
8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11%l1 8% 8% 8% 9%
184 81 103 23 32 37 25 30 37 52 44 40 47 25 82
9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11%f 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9%
151 77 75 22 31 20 28 13 38 40 33 52 25 10 76
7% 8% 7% 9%G 9%G 6% 8% 4% 8%g 7% 6% 12%IJL 5% 5% 8%
104 57 47 6 13 18 22 23 23 16 33 26 30 13 48
5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6%c 8%CD 5% 3% 6%I 6%]I 6%]I 6% 5%
198 81 117 11 23 34 38 31 62 48 42 51 57 19 82
10% 8% 11%A 5% 6% 10%C 10%Cd 11%Cd 13%CD 9% 8% 12%j 11%J 8% 9%
270 136 134 46 53 45 45 31 49 94 82 38 56 39 139
13% 14% 13% 19%eFGH 15%h 13% 12% 10% 1% 17%KL 15%K 8% 11% 18% 15%
286 136 150 30 61 41 51 39 65 86 62 60 78 22 130
14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16%J 11% 13% 16%j 10% 14%
180 93 87 20 34 20 32 28 46 41 57 38 45 17 78
9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10%e 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 5
GO Region
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 14

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

Scotland 178 178 - - - - - - - - - - -

9% 100%DBEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - - - -

North East 86 - - 86 86 - - - - - - - -

4% - - 5%AB 100%ABFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - -

North West 235 - - 235 - 235 - - - - - - -

11% - - 13%AB - 100%ABEGHIJKLM - - - - - - -

Yorkshire & Humberside 174 - - 174 - - 174 - - - - - -

8% - - 10%AB - - 100%ABEFHIJKLM - - - - - -

West Midlands 184 - - 184 - - - 184 - - - - -

9% - - 10%AB - - - 100%ABEFGIJKLM - - - - -

East Midlands 151 - - 151 - - - - 151 - - - -

7% - - 9%AB - - - - 100%ABEFGHJKLM - - - -

Wales 104 - 104 - - - - - - - - - -

5% - 100%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - -

Eastern 198 - - 198 - - - - - 198 - - -

10% - - 11%AB - - - - - 100%ABEFGHIKLM - - -

London 270 - - 270 - - - - - - 270 - -

13% - - 15%AB - - - - - - 100%ABEFGHIJLM - -

South East 286 - - 286 - - - - - - - 286 -

14% - - 16%AB - - - - - - - 100%ABEFGHIJKM -

South West 180 - - 180 - - - - - - - - 180
9% - - 10%AB - - - - - - - - 100%ABEFG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 5
GO Region

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Scotland

North East

North West

Yorkshire & Humberside

West Midlands

East Midlands

Wales

Eastern

London

South East

South West

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
178 83 3 - - - 1 - 2 91
9% 8%BC 2% - - - 9% - 5% 11%aBC
86 39 4 - - - - 1 3 40
4% 4% 3% - - - - 9% 7%c 5%
235 124 14 6 2 1 2 - 3 90
11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 5% 22% - 8% 11%
174 95 11 6 1 - 1 2 2 66
8% 9% 7% 10% 4% - 12% 12% 6% 8%
184 96 24 15 - 1 1 2 5 61
9% 9% 16%Al 26%Al - 4% 12% 16% 14% 7%
151 66 9 2 - - - 1 6 72
7% 6% 6% 4% - - - 5% 17%ABC 9%a
104 64 3 - - - - 2 1 37
5% 6%bc 2% - - - - 15% 3% 4%
198 106 10 4 - 1 - - 5 80
10% 10% 7% 7% - 8% - - 12% 10%
270 125 58 23 12 11 4 5 3 81
13% 12% 39%AHI 39%AHI 81% 65% 45% 38% 8% 10%
286 148 9 2 - 2 - 1 4 126
14% 14%BC 6% 4% - 9% - 5% 11% 15%BC
180 82 6 - 1 1 - - 4 91
9% 8%bC 4% - 5% 9% - - 10%C 11%aBC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 6

Base: All respondents

Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
Yes 1235 607 628 177 249 194 194 157 263 413 358 245 219 144 617
60% 61% 60% 74%EFGH 70%EFGH 58% 53% 53% 57% 75%JKL 65%KL 55%L 44% 65% 66%
No 813 390 423 61 106 142 171 138 196 138 193 202 280 78 320
40% 39% 40% 26% 30% 42%CD 47%CD 47%CD 43%CD 25% 35%I 45%1J 56%IJK 35% 34%

COMRES
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 6
Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
Yes 1235 108 55 1072 48 148 97 101 98 99 197 180 105
60% 60%j 53% 61% 56% 63%J 56% 55% 65%bJ 50% 73%ABEFGHJLM63%J 59%
No 813 70 49 693 37 88 77 83 53 100 73 107 75
40% 40%K 47%iK 39% 44%K 37%K 44%K 45%K 35% 50%aFIKL 27% 37%K 41%K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 6
Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Page 18

Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
Yes 1235 614 92 36 13 12 5 9 17 506

60% 60%h 62%h 62% 86% 1% 59% 72% 45% 61%h
No 813 415 57 22 2 5 4 4 21 329

40% 40% 38% 38% 14% 29% 41% 28% 55%abi 39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 7
Tenure

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Homeowners
Owned outright -
without mortgage

Owned with a mortgage
or loan

NET: Renters
Rented from the council
Rented from a housing

association

Rented from someone
else

Rent free

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Religion of Britain Survey

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
1279 641 638 118 204 184 227 195 351 401 356 300 222 152 595
62% 64% 61% 50% 58%c 55% 62%Ce 66%CDE 76%CDEFG 73%JkL 65%L 67%L 44% 68% 63%
660 320 340 50 40 36 85 129 319 195 184 145 136 47 192
32% 32% 32% 21%DE 1% 11% 23%DE 44%CDEF  70%CDEFG 35%L 33%L 33% 27% 21% 20%
619 321 298 67 164 147 143 66 32 206 172 154 86 105 403
30% 32%b 28% 28%H 46%CfGH 44%CGH 39%CGH 22%H 7% 37%JL 31%L 35%L 17% 47% 43%
740 344 396 104 146 150 136 99 105 138 188 143 271 69 332
36% 34% 38% 44%GH 41%gH 45%fGH 37%H 34%H 23% 25% 34%I 32%I 54%IJK 31% 35%
296 130 166 20 38 71 60 49 59 41 54 54 146 27 107
14% 13% 16% 8% 1% 21%CDH 16%Cd 16%Cd 13% 7% 10% 12%! 29%IJK 12% 11%
160 71 89 18 25 21 36 32 28 15 35 34 76 14 60
8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10%h 11%eH 6% 3% 6%]I 8%l 15%IJK 6% 6%
284 143 140 66 58 40 18 19 82 98 54 49 28 165
14% 14% 13% 28%EFGH  23%eFGH 17%FGH 11%gH 6% 4% 15%L 18%KL 12% 10% 13% 18%
29 13 16 16 5 3 2 1 3 12 7 4 6 1 10
1% 1% 2% 7%DEFGH 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 7
Tenure
Base: All respondents

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
NET: Homeowners 1279 93 68 1118 51 164 106 117 101 139 143 174 122

62% 52% 65%aK 63%A 59% 70%AgKI 61% 64%AK 67%AK 70%AgKL 53% 61%ak 68%AK
Owned outright - 660 55 38 567 23 81 54 51 50 75 70 89 73
without mortgage 32% 31% 36%k 32% 27% 34%k 31% 28% 33% 38%hK 26% 31% 41%aEgHKI
Owned with a mortgage 619 38 30 551 28 83 52 66 51 65 73 84 49
or loan 30% 21% 29% 31%A 33%a 35%Ak 30%a 36%Ak 34%A 33%A 27% 29%a 27%
NET: Renters 740 83 36 621 34 65 66 63 49 56 122 109 56

36% 47%DbFHIJIM  35% 35% 39%f 28% 38%Fj 34% 32% 28% 45%bFHIJM 38%FJ 31%
Rented from the council 296 51 18 227 14 18 26 27 19 24 48 34 17

14% 29%DBEFGHIJKL 7%Fm 13% 16%f 8% 15%F 15%f 12% 12% 18%FIM 12% 9%

M
Rented from a housing 160 14 8 138 8 17 5 1 9 17 23 36 12
association 8% 8%G 7% 8% 9%g 7%g 3% 6% 6% 9%G 8%G 13%fGHIm 6%
Rented from someone 284 17 11 256 12 30 34 25 21 15 52 39 28
else 14% 10% 10% 14% 14% 13% 20%ABfJI 13%j 14%j 8% 19%AbfJl 14%j 15%J
Rent free 29 2 - 27 1 6 2 4 1 3 5 4 1
1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 7
Tenure

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17+ 9** 13 38* 835
NET: Homeowners 1279 685 87 30 10 13 9 9 16 487

62% 67%bCHI 58%h 52% 69% 79% 100% 72% 41% 58%H
Owned outright - 660 403 38 11 4 8 1 5 10 210
without mortgage 32% 39%BChl 25% 19% 24% 46% 6% 39% 25% 25%
Owned with a mortgage 619 282 50 19 7 6 8 4 6 278
or loan 30% 27% 33%h 33%h 45% 33% 94% 33% 16% 33%AH
NET: Renters 740 335 58 23 5 3 - 4 23 334

36% 33% 39% 40% 31% 21% - 28% 59%ABcl 40%A
Rented from the council 296 152 21 1 - - - 2 8 117

14% 15% 14% 19% - - - 13% 21% 14%
Rented from a housing 160 85 16 6 1 2 - 1 6 57
association 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% - 9% 15%i 7%
Rented from someone 284 98 21 7 3 1 - 1 9 159
else 14% 10% 14% 11% 23% 9% - 6% 23%A 19%A
Rent free 29 10 4 4 - - - - - 14

1% 1% 3%a T%Al - - - - - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 8
What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
No formal education 25 16 8 - 4 4 5 5 7 1 3 10 11 - 8
1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%c 1%c * 1% 2%1J 2% - 1%
Primary 13 9 4 1 4 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 7 - 4
1% 1% * * 1% * * * 1% * * 1% 1%iJ - *
Secondary school, high 1374 663 711 67 163 214 289 243 397 246 376 336 416 122 575
school, 6th form / 67% 66% 68% 28% 46%C 64%CD 79%CDE 82%CDE 86%CDEF  45% 68%I 75%1J 83%IJK 55% 61%
college, GCSE's, A-
Levels, BTEC, NVQ
levels 1 to 3, etc.
University degree or 412 199 212 68 121 90 55 36 41 196 109 70 36 66 258
equivalent professional 20% 20% 20% 29%FGH 34%eFGH  27%FGH 15%H 12% 9% 36%JKL 20%L 16%L 7% 30% 27%
qualification, NVQ
level 4, etc.
Higher university 122 59 63 21 52 23 14 9 4 77 21 14 11 33 74
degree, doctorate, MBA, 6% 6% 6% 9%FGH 15%cEFGH  7%GH 4%H 3%H 1% 14%JKL 4% 3% 2% 15%N 8%
NVQ level 5, etc.
Still in full time 81 39 43 72 8 - * 1 - 26 35 10 10 1 6
education 4% 4% 4% 30%DEFGH 2%EFGH - * * - 5%kL 6%KL 2% 2% * 1%
Don't know 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
* * _ 1% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ * _ *
Prefer not to answer 20 11 9 6 2 5 1 1 5 4 5 4 7 - 1
1% 1% 1% 3%dFG 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Table 8
What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside =~ West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
No formal education 25 2 - 23 1 4 3 4 2 2 2 4 1

1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Primary 13 1 - 12 - 1 4 1 2 - * 4 2

1% * - 1% - * 2%jK * 1% - * 1% 1%
Secondary school, high 1374 123 77 1173 42 144 117 131 103 145 152 210 128
school, 6th form / 67% 69%EK T4%EFK 66% 49% 61%e 67%EK T1%EfK 68%EK 73%EFK 56% 73%EFK T1%EfK
college, GCSE's, A-
Levels, BTEC, NVQ
levels 1 to 3, etc.
University degree or 412 29 23 360 28 63 38 32 27 40 68 36 29
equivalent professional 20% 16% 22%L 20% 33%AgHIJLM  27%AHiLM 22%L 17% 18% 20%L 25%AhiLM 12% 16%
qualification, NVQ
level 4, etc.
Higher university 122 13 2 107 7 12 6 6 10 5 29 24 9
degree, doctorate, MBA, 6% 7%bJ 2% 6% 8%bJ 5% 3% 3% 7%j 2% 11%BFGHJM 8%BGhJ 5%
NVQ level 5, etc.
Still in full time 81 7 2 73 6 10 7 11 6 4 14 9 6
education 4% 4% 2% 4% 7%j 4% 4% 6%j 4% 2% 5%j 3% 3%
Don't know 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
Prefer not to answer 20 3 - 17 1 1 - - 1 3 4 1 5

1% 2%gh - 1% 2% * - - 1% 2% 1% * 3%fGHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 8

What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No formal education

Primary

Secondary school, high
school, 6th form /
college, GCSE's, A-
Levels, BTEC, NVQ
levels 1 to 3, etc.

University degree or
equivalent professional
qualification, NVQ
level 4, etc.

Higher university
degree, doctorate, MBA,
NVQ level 5, etc.

Still in full time
education

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
25 13 1 - - - - 1 - 11
1% 1% 1% - - - - 9% - 1%
13 7 1 - - - - - 1 5
1% 1% * - - - - - 2% 1%
1374 767 69 24 3 11 3 6 23 528
67% 74%BChl 46% 41% 17% 63% 32% 48% 61%c 63%BC
412 167 48 16 10 5 5 5 6 191
20% 16% 32%Ahl 27%A 64% 33% 62% 40% 17% 23%A
122 47 15 8 1 1 1 - 5 52
6% 5% 10%A 13%Al 8% 4% 6% - 12%A 6%
81 23 13 8 2 - - * 3 40
4% 2% 9%Ai 14%Al 11% - - 3% 8%A 5%A
1 - - - - - - - - 1
20 6 2 2 - - - - - 7
1% 1% 2% 4%Al - - - - - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 9

from supermarkets and food shops?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Religion of Britain Survey

Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes - responsible for
half or more of the
items bought

No - not responsible
for most of the items
bought

Gender

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) () (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n)

2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

1873 872 1002 161 333 326 347 281 425 501 493 412 468 213 878
91% 87% 95%A 68% 94%C 97%CdH 95%C 95%C 92%C 91% 90% 92% 94%J 96% 94%

175 126 49 76 22 10 17 14 34 50 58 35 32 9 59
9% 13%B 5% 32%DEFGH 6%e 3% 5% 5% 8%E 9% 10%L 8% 6% 4% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 9

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought
from supermarkets and food shops?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes - responsible for
half or more of the
items bought

No - not responsible
for most of the items
bought

Page 26

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) [0} (m)
2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
1873 70 1602 75 211 160 166 134 186 250 265 156
91% 96%DEFhIM 97%DEFHIM 91% 87% 90% 92% 90% 88% 94%M 92%m 93%m 87%
175 8 3 164 11 25 14 18 18 13 20 21 24
9% 4% 3% 9%AB 13%AB 10%AB 8% 10%aB 12%AB 6% 8% 7% 13%ABJkI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 9

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought
from supermarkets and food shops?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes - responsible for
half or more of the
items bought

No - not responsible
for most of the items
bought

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(@) (b) (c) (d) (e) () ) (h) (i)

2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829

2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835

1873 966 131 46 15 16 9 12 34 748
91% 94%BClI 88% 79% 96% 96% 100% 97% 88% 90%C

175 63 19 12 1 1 - * 5 87
9% 6% 12%A 21%Al 4% 4% - 3% 12% 10%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 10

How many cars are there in your household?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No cars in the
household

NET: Any

3+

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
446 184 261 50 71 83 79 70 93 74 120 63 189 42 166
22% 18% 25%A 21% 20% 25% 22% 24% 20% 13% 22%IK 14% 38%IJK 19% 18%
1602 813 789 187 284 253 286 225 367 477 431 383 311 180 771
78% 82%B 75% 79% 80% 75% 78% 76% 80% 87%JL 78%L 86%JL 62% 81% 82%
849 437 411 53 130 148 135 134 248 203 261 187 198 85 385
41% 44%b 39% 22% 37%C 44%Cd 37%C 46%CDF 54%CDEFG 37% 47%IL 42% 40% 38% 41%
566 277 288 68 126 94 96 72 109 211 125 150 79 71 286
28% 28% 27% 28% 36%ceFGH  28% 26% 24% 24% 38%JL 23%L 34%JL 16% 32% 31%
188 99 89 67 27 11 55 19 9 63 45 46 34 24 100
9% 10% 9% 28%DEFGH 8%EH 3% 15%DEGH 6%eH 2% 11%L 8% 10%I 7% 11% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 10

How many cars are there in your household?

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
No cars in the 446 46 20 381 19 45 39 34 26 41 107 55 15
household 22% 26%iM 19%M 22% 22%M 19%M 23%M 18%M 17%M 21%M 40%ABEFGHIJLM 9%M 8%
NET: Any 1602 132 85 1385 67 190 135 150 125 157 163 232 166

78% 74%K 81%K 78% 78%K 81%K 77%K 82%K 83%aK 79%K 60% 81%K 92%ABEFGHIJKL
1 849 88 47 714 41 95 73 76 68 68 95 116 83

41% 49%DJKI 45%j 40% 48%jk 40% 42% 41% 45%jk 34% 35% 40% 46%JK
2 566 36 31 499 23 65 51 62 38 67 50 85 59

28% 20% 29%K 28%A 27% 27%K 29%aK 34%AK 25% 34%AK 18% 30%AK 33%AK
3+ 188 8 7 172 3 31 11 12 19 23 18 31 24

9% 5% 7% 10%A 3% 13%AEGhK 6% 7% 13%AEghk 12%AEgk 7% 11%Aeg 13%AEGhK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 10

How many cars are there in your household?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No cars in the
household

NET: Any

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Christian

Total NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
446 196 36 12 2 4 - 4 14 205
22% 19% 24% 20% 1% 25% - 33% 36%A 25%A
1602 834 114 46 13 12 9 9 24 630
78% 81%HI 76% 80% 89% 75% 100% 67% 64% 75%
849 462 63 22 5 11 3 7 13 311
41% 45%] 42% 39% 36% 66% 39% 54% 35% 37%
566 281 36 15 3 1 5 2 9 245
28% 27% 24% 27% 21% 9% 61% 13% 22% 29%
188 90 16 8 5 - - - 2 74
9% 9% 10% 14% 31% - - - 6% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elflig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 11
To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

White 1885 918 967 179 315 302 352 285 453 497 496 419 474 197 850
92% 92% 92% 75% 89%C 90%C 97%CDE 96%CDE 99%CDEfg 90% 90% 94%ij 95%IJ 89% 91%

NET: BAME 144 69 75 51 34 33 10 10 6 48 48 24 24 25 75
7% 7% 7% 21%DEFGH 10%FGH 10%FGH 3% 4%h 1% 9%KkL 9%KkL 5% 5% 1% 8%

Mixed 34 13 21 9 9 5 3 6 1 12 11 5 7 5 17
2% 1% 2% 4%FH 3%H 2%h 1% 2%H * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Asian 81 44 37 33 19 21 3 2 3 28 20 16 16 17 40
4% 4% 4% 14%DEFGH 5%FGH 6%FGH 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7%n 4%

Black 23 10 13 7 3 5 3 2 2 5 15 3 - 2 15
1% 1% 1% 3%dgH 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%I 3%IKL 1% - 1% 2%

Chinese 4 2 2 1 2 1 - - - 3 * - - 1 1

B n n * n h _ _ _ 1% * _ B 1% h

Other ethnic group 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 2

N h n _ 1% _ * _ _ * " _ _ * n

Prefer not to answer 19 10 9 8 6 2 2 - * 6 7 4 2 1 12
1% 1% 1% 4%EFGH 2%GH * 1% - * 1% 1% 1% * * 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 11

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
White

NET: BAME

Mixed

Asian

Black

Chinese

Other ethnic group

Prefer not to answer

Page 32

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

1885 173 103 1609 84 219 166 163 144 192 190 278 172

92% 97%DfHK 99%DFHK 91% 98%HK 93%K 96%HK 88%K 95%HK 97%HK 1% 97%fHK 96%HK

144 3 1 140 2 15 8 20 4 6 76 5 5
7% 2% 1% 8%AB 2% 6%abL 4% 11%ABEGIJLM 3% 3% 28%ABEFGHIJLM 2% 3%

34 2 1 32 1 3 1 6 2 3 14 1 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%L 1% 2% 5%AbFGijLM * 1%

81 1 - 79 - 12 5 13 2 1 43 1 2
4% 1% - 4%AB - 5%ABeiJLm 3%bjL 7%ABEIJLM 1% 1% 16%ABEFGHIJLM * 1%

23 - * 23 1 - 1 1 1 1 16 2 1
1% - * 1% 1% - * * * 1% 6%ABeFGHIJLM 1% 1%

4 1 - 3 - - * 1 - - * 1 -

B h _ N _ _ * 1% B _ * * _

3 - - 3 - - - - - - 3 - -

* - - * - - - - - - 1% - -

19 2 - 17 - 2 - 1 3 1 4 4 3
1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 2%g 1% 1% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/cle/f/g/hlilj/k/l/m
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Table 11

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
White

NET: BAME

Mixed

Asian

Black

Chinese

Other ethnic group

Prefer not to answer

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
1885 995 68 5 - 17 - 9 38 799
92% 97%BC 46%C 8% - 100% - 74% 98%BC 96%BC
144 31 79 52 15 - 9 3 1 32
7% 3% 53%AHI 90%ABHI 100% - 100% 20% 2% 4%
34 9 11 10 - - - 1 - 14
2% 1% 8%Al 18%ABHI - - - 9% - 2%
81 3 66 40 15 - 9 1 1 9
4% * 44%AHI 69%ABHI 100% - 100% 1% 2% 1%A
23 18 1 1 - - - - - 4
1% 2%l 1% 2% - - - - - *
4 1 - - - - - - - 3
3 - 1 1 - - - - - 2
* - 1%A 1%A - - - - _ *
19 3 2 1 - - - 1 - 5
1% * 1% 2%a - - - 6% - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 12
To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
Base: All respondents

Page 34

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

Christian 1030 475 555 67 115 133 204 171 341 247 278 230 275 116 402
50% 48% 53%A 28% 32% 40%Cd 56%CDE 58%CDE 74%CDEFG  45% 50%i 51%i 55%I 52%N 43%

NET: Other 150 75 74 40 37 29 17 12 16 46 39 27 38 24 66
7% 8% 7% 17%DEFGH  10%FGH 9%fGH 5% 4% 3% 8% 7% 6% 8% 11% 7%

Muslim 58 31 27 25 15 13 2 1 3 21 15 10 12 13 26
3% 3% 3% 11%DEFGH 4%FGH 4%FGH 1% * 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%N 3%

Hindu 15 6 9 7 3 3 - 2 2 6 2 2 5 2 5
1% 1% 1% 3%deFgH 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1%

Jewish 17 8 8 - 2 - 5 3 7 5 4 2 6 - 8
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%e 1% 2%cE 1% 1% * 1% - 1%

Sikh 9 9 - 2 1 6 - - - 4 2 3 - 4 5

* 1%B - 1%h * 2%FGH - - - 1%I * 1% - 2% *

Buddhist 13 10 3 1 3 1 4 2 1 4 4 1 3 - 10
1% 1%b * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% - 1%

Other 38 11 27 6 12 6 6 5 3 6 11 9 12 5 12
2% 1% 3%A 2%h 3%H 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%i 2% 1%

None 835 426 409 121 192 172 140 108 102 249 226 182 178 77 455

41% 43% 39% 51%FGH 54%FGH 51%FGH 38%H 37%H 22% 45%L 41%I 41% 36% 35% 49%M

Prefer not to say 33 21 12 10 11 3 4 4 1 9 9 8 8 5 14

2% 2% 1% 4%EFgH 3%efH 1% 1% 1%h * 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 12

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

Christian 1030 83 64 883 39 124 95 96 66 106 125 148 82
50% 47% 61%DAelKM 50% 46% 53% 55%ik 52% 43% 54%i 46% 52% 46%

NET: Other 150 3 3 144 4 14 11 24 9 10 58 9 6
7% 2% 3% 8%Ab 5% 6%a 6%Al 13%ABeFgiJLM  6%A 5%a 21%ABEFGHIJLM 3% 3%

Muslim 58 - - 58 - 6 6 15 2 4 23 2 -

3% - - 3%Ab - 3%Am 3%AbIM 8%ABEFgIJLM 1% 2%am 8%ABEFGIJLM 1% -

Hindu 15 - - 15 - 2 1 - - - 12 - 1

1% - - 1% - 1% * - - - 5%ABeFGHIJLM - *

Jewish 17 - - 17 - 1 - 1 - 1 11 2 1
1% - - 1% - * - * - 1% 4%AbeFGHIJLM 1% 1%

Sikh 9 1 - 8 - 2 1 1 - - 4 - -

* * - * - 1% 1% 1% - - 1%l - -

Buddhist 13 - 2 11 1 - 2 2 1 - 5 1 -

1% - 2%afjm 1% 1% - 1% 1% * - 2%afjlm * -

Other 38 2 1 35 3 3 2 5 6 5 3 4 4
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%akl 2% 1% 1% 2%

None 835 91 37 707 40 90 66 61 72 80 81 126 91

41% 51%DBFGHjK  36% 40% 47%hK 38%k 38%k 33% 47%bHK 41%K 30% 44%HK 50%BFGHjK

Prefer not to say 33 1 1 32 3 7 1 4 5 1 6 4 2

2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 12

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Christian

NET: Other

Muslim

Hindu

Jewish

Sikh

Buddhist

Other

None

Prefer not to say

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829

2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835

1030 1030 - - - - - - - -

50% 100%BCHI - - - - - - - -

150 - 150 58 15 17 9 13 38 -

7% - 100%Al 100%Al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Al -

58 - 58 58 - - - - - -

3% - 39%AHI 100%ABHI - - - - - -

15 - 15 - 15 - - - - -

1% - 10%AChI - 100% - - - - -

17 - 17 - - 17 - - - -

1% - 11%ACH]I - - 100% - - - -

9 - 9 - - - 9 - - -

* - 6%Acl - - - 100% - - -

13 - 13 - - - - 13 - -

1% - 8%AChl - - - - 100% - -

38 - 38 - - - - - 38 -

2% - 26%ACI - - - - - 100%ABCI -

835 - - - - - - - - 835
41% - - - - - - - - 100%ABCH

33 - - - - - - - - -

2% - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 13

Which of the following best describes where you live?
Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 37

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

NET: Urban 1625 810 816 199 312 288 287 217 323 450 444 351 381 184 775
79% 81%b 78% 84%GH 88%FGH 86%FGH 79%H 74% 70% 82%L 81% 79% 76% 83% 83%

Urban - Population over 847 453 394 127 185 146 141 109 140 245 252 160 190 110 422
10,000 41% 45%B 38% 54%EFGH  52%EFGH  43%H 39%H 37%h 30% 45%KL 46%KL 36% 38% 50% 45%

Town and Fringe 778 357 422 71 127 142 146 108 184 204 192 191 191 74 353
38% 36% 40%a 30% 36% 42%C 40%C 37% 40%C 37% 35% 43%J 38% 33% 38%

NET: Rural 423 188 235 39 42 49 78 78 136 101 107 95 119 38 162
21% 19% 22%a 16% 12% 14% 21%DE 26%CDE 30%CDEF  18% 19% 21% 24%I 17% 17%

Village 374 168 206 34 42 48 67 65 117 84 96 86 108 34 145
18% 17% 20% 14% 12% 14% 18%D 22%CDE 26%CDEF  15% 17% 19% 22%I 15% 15%

Hamlet & Isolated 49 20 29 5 - 1 11 13 19 18 11 10 11 4 17
Dwelling 2% 2% 3% 2%De - * 3%DE 4%DE 4%DE 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 13

Which of the following best describes where you live?

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 38

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d (e) (f) (@) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
NET: Urban 1625 127 61 1438 78 208 136 163 111 127 269 216 130

79% 71%B 59% 81%AB 91%ABGIILM  88%ABGIJLM  78%BJ 89%ABGIILM  73%B 64% 100%ABEFGHIJLM75%BJ 72%B
Urban - Population over 847 65 26 757 45 88 66 81 53 48 223 90 62
10,000 41% 37%bJ 25% 43%B 52%ABFGIJLM  37%BJ 38%BJ 44%BJLm 35%J 24% 82%ABEFGHIJLM31% 35%J
Town and Fringe 778 62 35 681 33 120 70 82 58 79 46 126 67

38% 35%K 34%K 39% 39%K 51%ABeglJKM  40%K 45%aK 38%K 40%K 17% 44%aK 37%K
NET: Rural 423 51 43 328 8 27 38 21 40 71 1 71 50

21% 29%DEFHK 41%DAEFGHIKLM9% 9%K 12%K 22%EFHK 11%K 27%EFHK 36%EFGHKL * 25%EFHK 28%EFHK
Village 374 41 33 300 8 20 38 18 40 64 1 68 44

18% 23%dEFHK 32%DEFgHK 17% 9%K 8%K 22%EFHK 10%K 26%EFHK 32%aEFGHKI * 24%EFHK 24%EFHK
Hamlet & Isolated 49 11 28 - 8 * 3 1 8 - 2 7
Dwelling 2% 6%DEGHIKL  10%DEFGHIjKLm 2% - 3%gKI * 2%k * 4%eGiKL - 1% 4%GiKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 13

Which of the following best describes where you live?

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Page 39

Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
NET: Urban 1625 788 141 55 15 17 9 11 33 664

79% 77% 94%Al 95%Al 100% 100% 100% 90% 87% 80%
Urban - Population over 847 399 98 43 11 11 7 8 19 331
10,000 41% 39% 66%Ahl 74%AHI 72% 63% 78% 65% 49% 40%
Town and Fringe 778 389 42 12 4 6 2 3 15 333

38% 38%BC 28% 21% 28% 37% 22% 25% 38%c 40%BC
NET: Rural 423 242 9 3 - - - 1 5 171

21% 23%BC 6% 5% - - - 10% 13% 20%BC
Village 374 213 7 3 - - - 1 3 152

18% 21%BCh 5% 5% - - - 10% 9% 18%BC
Hamlet & Isolated 49 29 2 - - - - - 2 19
Dwelling 2% 3% 1% - - - - - 5% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 14

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Religion of Britain Survey

Which of the following best describes your current working status?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
NET: Working 1159 622 537 114 310 274 268 140 53 371 330 283 176 222 937
57% 62%B 51% 48%H 87%CeFGH 81%CFGH  73%CGH 48%H 12% 67%JL 60%L 63%L 35% 100% 100%
Working full time - 918 554 363 87 260 226 218 102 24 304 258 223 133 180 738
working 30 hours per 45% 56%B 35% 37%H 73%CFGH  67%CfGH 60%CGH 35%H 5% 55%JL 47%L 50%L 27% 81% 79%
week or more
Working part time - 242 68 174 26 50 48 50 38 29 67 72 59 43 43 199
working between 8 and 12% 7% 17%A 11%H 14%H 14%H 14%H 13%H 6% 12%I 13%L 13%L 9% 19% 21%
29 hours per week
NET: Not working 889 375 514 124 45 63 97 155 406 180 221 164 324 - -
43% 38% 49%A 52%DEF 13% 19%d 27%DE 52%DEF 88%CDEFG 33% 40%I 37% 65%IJK - -
Not working but seeking 80 42 38 13 12 16 22 16 - 4 9 12 54 - -
work or temporarily 4% 4% 4% 6%H 3%H 5%H 6%H 5%H - 1% 2% 3%l 11%IJK - -
unemployed or sick
Not working and not 179 89 90 109 12 9 21 29 - 36 56 24 63 - -
seeking work/ student 9% 9% 9% 46%DEFGH  3%H 3%H 6%eH 10%DEfH - 7% 10%IK 5% 13%IK - -
Retired on a state 169 40 129 - - - - 4 164 16 17 21 115 - -
pension only 8% 4% 12%A - - - - 1%cDEF 36%CDEFG 3% 3% 5% 23%IJK - -
Retired with a private 309 184 124 - - 2 5 63 239 101 113 66 28 - -
pension 15% 18%B 12% - - 1% 1%d 21%CDEF  52%CDEFG 18%L 21%KL 15%L 6% - -
House person, 152 20 132 2 20 35 49 43 3 23 26 40 64 - -
housewife, 7% 2% 13%A 1% 6%CH 10%CDH 13%CDH 15%CDH 1% 4% 5% 9%IJ 13%I1J - -

househusband, etc.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 14

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Working

Working full time -
working 30 hours per
week or more

Working part time -
working between 8 and
29 hours per week

NET: Not working

Not working but seeking
work or temporarily
unemployed or sick

Not working and not
seeking work/ student

Retired on a state
pension only

Retired with a private
pension

House person,
housewife,
househusband, etc.

Page 41

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
1159 99 61 1000 50 130 100 107 86 101 178 152 95
57% 56% 58% 57% 58% 55% 57% 58% 57% 51% 66%AFgiJLM 53% 53%
918 79 48 790 41 103 82 83 71 71 150 118 73
45% 45% 46% 45% 47%j 44% 47%J 45% 47%j 36% 55%AFgHJLM  41% 41%
242 20 13 209 9 27 18 24 16 30 29 34 22
12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 1% 12% 12%
889 79 44 766 36 105 74 77 65 97 92 134 85
43% 44%K 42% 43% 42% 45%K 43%k 42% 43%k 49%K 34% 47%K 47%K
80 7 6 67 3 7 4 7 6 11 8 16 4
4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%g 2%
179 18 3 158 11 21 20 21 10 11 22 26 16
9% 10%B;j 3% 9%b 13%BJ 9%b 11%BJ 11%B;j 7% 5% 8% 9%b 9%
169 14 8 146 4 20 11 17 9 28 19 26 13
8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 14%aEGIKM 7% 9% 7%
309 27 21 260 12 33 28 25 28 29 26 44 36
15% 15%k 20%K 15% 14% 14% 16%k 13% 19%K 14% 10% 15%k 20%K
152 12 5 135 6 24 12 8 12 20 16 23 16
7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 10%H 7% 4% 8% 10%h 6% 8% 9%h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; **

Prepared by ComRes

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 14

Which of the following best describes your current working status?

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17+ 9** 13 38* 835
NET: Working 1159 518 90 40 7 8 8 10 17 532

57% 50% 60%A 68%AH 48% 50% 94% 7% 45% 64%AH
Working full time - 918 396 72 28 7 6 8 9 14 435
working 30 hours per 45% 38% 48%A 49% 43% 38% 94% 69% 36% 52%Ah
week or more
Working part time - 242 122 19 1 1 2 - 1 4 97
working between 8 and 12% 12% 12% 19% 5% 12% - 8% 9% 12%
29 hours per week
NET: Not working 889 512 59 19 8 8 1 3 21 303

43% 50%BClI 40% 32% 52% 50% 6% 23% 55%Cl 36%
Not working but seeking 80 30 9 1 1 1 - 1 5 36
work or temporarily 4% 3% 6%a 2% 5% 3% - 5% 14%Acl 4%
unemployed or sick
Not working and not 179 67 25 12 3 - 1 1 8 81
seeking work/ student 9% 6% 16%Al 21%Al 18% - 6% 8% 22%Al 10%A
Retired on a state 169 123 9 3 1 3 - - 3 35
pension only 8% 12%bl 6% 5% 4% 19% - - 7% 4%
Retired with a private 309 216 8 - 1 5 - 1 2 84
pension 15% 21%BCHI 5%c - 7% 28% - 5% 4% 10%bC
House person, 152 77 9 2 3 - - 1 3 66
housewife, 7% 7% 6% 4% 18% - - 6% 9% 8%

househusband, etc.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?

Base: All respondents who work

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Public Sector
Central government

including all
administrative

departments and central
government agencies

such as the Bank of
England

HM Forces

National Health Service

Universities and

Academies funded by

government
Courts service
Local government
administration

Police service

Public sector housing

Teaching employed by

local education
authority including

voluntary aided schools
and foundation schools

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
1043 564 479 101 292 242 222 131 55 344 315 230 154 190 853
1159 622 537 114* 310 274 268 140 53* 371 330 283 176 222 937
222 102 120 17 58 57 56 27 8 82 72 43 26 222 -
19% 16% 22%A 15% 19% 21% 21% 19% 15% 22%KkI| 22%KkI 15% 15% 100%N -
16 10 5 1 1 4 4 3 3 7 8 - - 16 -
1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 6%Def 2%K 2%KI - - 7%N -
3 3 - - - 3 - - - - - 3 - 3 -
* 1% - - - 1%d - - - - - 1%i - 1%N -
49 18 31 6 16 11 12 5 - 20 15 6 9 49 -
4% 3% 6%A 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 5%k 5% 2% 5% 22%N -
13 7 6 2 7 3 1 1 - 8 4 - 1 13 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2%K 1%k - * 6%N -
1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
* - * - - - - - 2%DEF - * - - *n -
19 8 11 - 5 5 3 5 1 8 11 1 - 19 -
2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 4%c 2% 2%k 3%KL * - 9%N -
6 6 - - 5 1 - - - - 5 1 - 6 -
1% 1%b - - 1%f * - - - - 1%I * - 3%N -
9 5 5 1 3 3 2 - - 2 7 - - 9 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%KI - - 4%N -
44 7 37 6 9 7 18 5 - 22 7 11 4 44 -
4% 1% T%A 5% 3% 2% 7%dEh 4% - 6%J 2% 4% 2% 20%N -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/eff/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Weighted base

Public corporations
such as the Royal Mail
or British Nuclear
fuels or Driving
Standards agency

Bradford and Bingley or
Northern Rock Building
societies

Other public sector
occupation (please
specify as much detail
as possible)

None of the above
(Private Sector)

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
1159 622 537 114* 310 274 268 140 53* 371 330 283 176 222 937
11 9 2 - 1 2 7 1 - 1 3 2 5 11 -
1% 1% * - * 1% 3%D 1% - * 1% 1% 3%l 5%N -
51 29 22 1 12 18 11 7 3 14 10 19 8 51 -
4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6%c 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7%j 4% 23%N -
937 520 417 97 252 217 212 114 45 290 258 239 150 - 937
81% 84%B 78% 85% 81% 79% 79% 81% 85% 78% 78% 85%ij 85%ij - 100%M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside  West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 1043 99 55 889 45 102 101 85 74 89 176 132 85
Weighted base 1159 99* 61* 1000 50* 130* 100* 107* 86* 101* 178 152 95*
NET: Public Sector 222 17 13 192 12 30 18 25 10 19 39 22 17
19% 18% 21% 19% 24% 23%i 18% 23%i 12% 19% 22%i 14% 18%

Central government 16 1 3 1 - - 3 - - - 6 - 3
including all 1% 1% 5%DFhijL 1% - - 3%l - - - 3%fl - 3%fl
administrative
departments and central
government agencies
such as the Bank of
England
HM Forces 3 - 1 2 - - - - 2 - - - -

* - 2%D * . - - - 2%k - - - -
National Health Service 49 7 3 39 - 4 3 10 2 9 7 1 2

4% 7%eL 6%L 4% - 3% 3% 9%eLm 3% 9%eLm 4% 1% 2%
Universities and 13 1 1 11 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 - 1
Academies funded by 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%L 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
government
Courts service 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -

* - - * - - 1% - - - - - -
Local government 19 - 1 18 1 - 2 2 - 1 10 3 1
administration 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 1% 5%AFijm 2% 1%
Police service 6 - - 6 - 4 - - - - - 2 -

1% - - 1% - 3%k - - - - - 1% -
Public sector housing 9 1 - 9 2 4 1 1 - - - - 1

1% 1% - 1% 3%KI 3%kl 1% 1% - - - - 1%
Teaching employed by 44 - - 44 4 10 2 1 4 2 7 9 6
local education 4% - - 4%a 7%AbH 8%AbHj 2% 1% 5%a 2% 4%a 6%Abh 6%Abh

authority including
voluntary aided schools
and foundation schools

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?

Base: All respondents who work

Weighted base

Public corporations
such as the Royal Mail
or British Nuclear
fuels or Driving
Standards agency

Bradford and Bingley or
Northern Rock Building
societies

Other public sector
occupation (please
specify as much detail
as possible)

None of the above
(Private Sector)

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 46

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)

1159 99* 61* 1000 50 130* 100* 107 86* 101* 178 152 95*

11 1 1 9 1 3 1 - - 2 1 - 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 3%l 2% 1% - - 2% * - 1%

51 6 2 42 2 5 3 9 1 4 8 7 2
4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9%i 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%

937 81 48 807 38 100 81 82 76 82 139 130 78
81% 82% 79% 81% 76% 7% 82% 7% 88%fhk 81% 78% 86% 82%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Public Sector

Central government
including all
administrative
departments and central
government agencies
such as the Bank of
England

HM Forces

National Health Service

Universities and
Academies funded by
government

Courts service

Local government
administration

Police service

Public sector housing

Teaching employed by
local education
authority including
voluntary aided schools
and foundation schools

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

1043 456 85 39 6 9 6 9 16 484

1159 518 90* 40* 7** 8** 8** 10** 17+ 532

222 116 24 13 2 - 4 - 5 77
19% 22%| 27%| 34%I 28% - 45% - 28% 14%

16 11 1 - - - - - 1 2

1% 2%l 1% - - - - - 4% *

3 1 - - - - - - - 2

49 16 12 5 2 - 2 - 4 18
4% 3% 13%Al 12%Al 28% - 23% - 20% 3%

13 6 - - - - - - - 8
1% 1% - - - - - - - 1%

1 1 - - - - - - - -

19 9 3 3 - - - - - 6
2% 2% 3% T%Al - - - - - 1%

6 5 - - - - - - - 1

1% 1% - - - - - - - *

9 4 4 4 - - - - - 1

1% 1% 5%Al 11%Al - - - - - *

44 32 - - - - - - - 12
4% 6%BI - - - - - - - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base

Prepared by

; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 15

Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Weighted base

Public corporations
such as the Royal Mail
or British Nuclear
fuels or Driving
Standards agency

Bradford and Bingley or
Northern Rock Building
societies

Other public sector
occupation (please
specify as much detail
as possible)

None of the above
(Private Sector)

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
1159 518 90* 40* 7 8** 8** 10** 17+ 532
11 6 1 - - - 1 - - 4
1% 1% 1% - - - 12% - - 1%
51 25 3 2 - - 1 - 1 23
4% 5% 4% 4% - - 10% - 4% 4%
937 402 66 26 5 8 5 10 12 455
81% 78% 73% 66% 72% 100% 55% 100% 72% 86%ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 16

Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?
Base: All respondents

Page 49

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) () (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
No children aged 18 or 1478 730 748 212 188 142 215 264 456 383 419 291 385 136 567
under 2% 73% 1% 89%DEF 53%E 42% 59%E 89%DEF 99%CDEFG 70% 76%IK 65% 77%IK 61% 60%
NET: Yes 560 264 296 20 166 192 149 30 4 167 127 153 114 84 364
27% 27% 28% 8%H 47%CGH 57%CDFGH 41%CGH 10%H 1% 30%JL 23% 34%JL 23% 38% 39%
NET: Any 11-18 295 140 155 - 36 99 130 26 4 77 61 82 75 34 188
14% 14% 15% - 10%CH 29%CDGH 36%CDGH 9%CH 1% 14% 11% 18%iJ 15%j 15% 20%
Yes - children aged 200 96 104 17 107 59 15 1 1 70 49 50 31 34 132
under 5 years old 10% 10% 10% 7%GH 30%CEFGH 18%CFGH 4%GH * * 13%JL 9% 11%L 6% 15% 14%
Yes - children aged 5 242 109 133 7 83 106 40 6 - 73 56 65 48 41 148
to 10 years old 12% 11% 13% 3%H 23%CFGH  32%CDFGH 11%CGH 2%H - 13%I 10% 15%jL 10% 19% 16%
Yes - children aged 11 216 101 115 - 35 8 12 3 60 49 58 50 26 148
to 15 years old 11% 10% 11% - 10%CGH 24%CDGH 23%CDGH 4%CH 1% 11% 9% 13%j 10% 12% 16%
Yes - children aged 16 133 64 69 - 1 40 19 2 40 20 36 38 15 77
to 18 years old 7% 6% 7% - * 12%CDGH 19%CDEGH 6%CDH * 7%J 4% 8%J 8%J 7% 8%
Refused 10 3 7 5 1 2 1 2 - 1 5 2 2 2 6
* * 1% 2%DFH * 1% * 1% - * *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 16
Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?
Base: All respondents

Page 50

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175

Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180

No children aged 18 or 1478 123 75 1280 62 169 127 138 104 148 191 214 128
under 2% 69% 2% 72% 2% 72% 73% 75% 69% 74% 1% 75% 1%

NET: Yes 560 55 29 477 23 65 47 46 46 50 78 71 50
27% 31% 28% 27% 27% 28% 27% 25% 30% 25% 29% 25% 28%

NET: Any 11-18 295 30 16 250 11 33 31 20 18 28 37 42 30
14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18%h 11% 12% 14% 14% 15% 17%

Yes - children aged 200 22 8 170 6 27 11 21 24 19 24 25 12
under 5 years old 10% 12%g 8% 10% 7% 1% 7% 1% 16%beGKLM 9% 9% 9% 7%

Yes - children aged 5 242 20 9 213 12 34 18 22 19 19 35 32 22
to 10 years old 12% 1% 9% 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 9% 13% 1% 12%

Yes - children aged 11 216 17 9 190 7 26 25 15 14 16 30 34 24
to 15 years old 11% 10% 9% 1% 9% 1% 14%hj 8% 9% 8% 11% 12% 13%

Yes - children aged 16 133 13 9 111 6 13 10 7 4 21 18 20 11
to 18 years old 7% 8%i 9%i 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 10%HI 7% 7% 6%

Refused 10 1 - 9 1 2 - - 1 * 1 2 2
* * - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 16

Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17+ 9** 13 38* 835
No children aged 18 or 1478 763 94 34 8 13 3 7 29 596
under 72% 74%BC 63% 59% 51% 7% 35% 54% 77%c 71%Bc
NET: Yes 560 265 55 23 7 4 6 6 9 233

27% 26% 36%Al 39%Ai 49% 23% 65% 46% 23% 28%
NET: Any 11-18 295 151 25 5 2 3 6 3 6 116

14% 15% 17% 9% 13% 17% 65% 22% 16% 14%
Yes - children aged 200 79 27 13 5 1 2 3 3 92
under 5 years old 10% 8% 18%Al 22%Ahl 33% 6% 22% 26% 7% 11%A
Yes - children aged 5 242 104 29 14 2 2 4 3 5 103
to 10 years old 12% 10% 20%Al 25%Al 10% 12% 46% 24% 12% 12%
Yes - children aged 11 216 105 19 5 * 3 6 3 3 90
to 15 years old 11% 10% 13% 8% 3% 17% 65% 22% 7% 1%
Yes - children aged 16 133 74 1 2 2 3 - 2 3 48
to 18 years old 7% 7% 7% 3% 10% 17% - 13% 8% 6%
Refused 10 2 1 1 - - - - - 7

* * 1% 2%A - - - - - 1%a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elf/g/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 17
Which of the following ITV regions do you live
Base: All respondents

in?

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853

Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937

Anglia 218 90 127 19 28 34 45 29 63 54 49 55 60 20 91
11% 9% 12%A 8% 8% 10% 12%d 10% 14%CD 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10%

Border 25 11 14 1 - 5 9 3 7 8 4 5 8 3 8
1% 1% 1% * - 1%D 2%cD 1%d 2%D 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Central 276 129 147 36 49 51 40 42 59 77 60 76 63 30 126
13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 1% 14% 13% 14% 11% 17%J1 13% 13% 13%

Granada 223 115 107 25 37 39 37 35 49 65 62 48 49 30 94
11% 12% 10% 1% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 1% 10% 14% 10%

London 380 185 195 53 70 64 67 44 83 129 95 62 94 49 182
19% 19% 19% 22%G 20% 19% 18% 15% 18% 23%JK 17% 14% 19%k 22% 19%

Meridian 197 101 96 22 49 24 31 32 38 55 53 37 51 12 104

10% 10% 9% 9% 14%EFH 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 11%M

STV 164 81 83 16 26 28 33 23 38 38 39 35 51 15 79
8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10%ij 7% 8%

Tyne Tees 87 41 46 12 19 17 15 13 11 25 34 14 14 12 38
4% 4% 4% 5%h 5%H 5%h 4% 4% 2% 5% 6%KL 3% 3% 5% 4%

Wales 104 56 48 7 14 16 22 23 23 16 34 26 29 12 48
5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 8%Cd 5% 3% 6%I 6%]I 6%]I 5% 5%

West 53 28 25 7 8 8 11 8 10 13 19 11 10 8 20
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Westcountry 109 55 53 12 23 12 17 15 30 27 35 22 24 11 46
5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% T%e 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Yorkshire 209 101 109 24 31 38 40 30 48 45 67 52 45 20 97
10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 1% 10% 10% 8% 12%! 12% 9% 9% 10%

utv 4 4 - 4 - - - - - - - 4 - - 4

* *b - 2%DEFGH - - - - - - - 1%ijl - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 17

Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Anglia

Border

Central

Granada

London

Meridian

STV

Tyne Tees

Wales

West

Westcountry

Yorkshire

utv

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Page 53

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
218 1 - 217 - 1 - - 23 175 - 18 -
1% * - 12%AB - * - - 15%ABEFGHKLM 88%ABEFGHIKLM - 6%ABEFGHKM -
25 12 - 13 - 13 - - - - - - -
1% 7%DBEGHIJKLM - 1% - 5%BeGHIJKLM - - - - - - -
276 1 - 275 - - - 174 95 - - 2 3
13% 1% - 16%AB - - - 94%ABEFGIJKLM 63%ABEFGJKLM - - 1% 2%fgjK
223 - 1 221 - 218 - 2 - - - 1 -
1% - 1% 13%AB - 93%ABEGHIJKLM - 1% - - - 1% -
380 - - 380 - - - - 1 18 270 91 -
19% - - 22%AB - - - - * 9%ABEFGHIM  100%ABEFGHIJLM 32%ABEFGHIJM -
197 - - 197 - - - 1 1 - -
10% - - 11%AB - - - 1% * - - 60%ABEFGHIJKMI12%ABEFGHIJK
164 64 - - - - - - - - - - -
8% 92%DBEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - - - -
87 1 - 86 84 - 2 - - - - - -
4% * - 5%AB 98%ABFGHIJKLM - 1%k - - - - - -
104 - 102 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1
5% - 98%DAEFGHIJKLM* - - - * - - - - 1%
53 - - 53 - - - 6 1 - - - 46
3% - - 3%A - - - 3%AbFGiJKL * - - - 26%ABEFGHIJKL
109 - 1 108 - - - - - - - - 108
5% - 1% 6%AB - - - - - - - - 60%ABEFGHIJKL
209 - - 209 2 - 172 - 31 5 - - -
10% - - 12%AB 2%afhKLm - 99%ABEFHIJKLM - 20%ABEFHJKLM  3%AFhKLm - - -
4 - - 4 - 4 - - - - - - -
* - - * - 2%kl - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

* small base

Prepared by

ComRes

10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/clelfig/hlilj/k/l/m
; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 17

Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Anglia

Border

Central

Granada

London

Meridian

STV

Tyne Tees

Wales

West

Westcountry

Yorkshire

utv

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
218 119 12 5 - 1 - - 6 83
1% 12% 8% 9% - 8% - - 14% 10%
25 14 - - - - - - - 10
1% 1% - - - - - - - 1%
276 137 27 15 - 1 1 2 8 105
13% 13% 18% 26%Al - 4% 12% 13% 22% 13%
223 118 14 6 2 1 2 - 3 84
1% 11% 9% 11% 10% 5% 22% - 8% 10%
380 184 60 24 12 12 4 5 3 130
19% 18% 40%AH]I 42%AH]I 81% 70% 45% 38% 8% 16%
197 87 6 1 - 1 - 1 4 100
10% 8%bc 4% 1% - 4% - 5% 11%c 12%ABC
164 75 3 - - - 1 - 2 85
8% 7%BC 2% - - - 9% - 5% 10%ABC
87 40 4 - - - - 1 3 41
4% 4% 3% - - - - 9% 7%c 5%
104 63 3 - - - - 2 1 37
5% 6%bc 2% - - - - 15% 3% 4%
53 26 3 1 1 1 - * - 24
3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% - 3% - 3%
109 52 5 - - 1 - - 4 51
5% 5% 3% - - 5% - - 10%C 6%c
209 114 14 6 1 - 1 2 5 81
10% 11% 9% 10% 4% - 12% 17% 12% 10%
4 - - - - - - - - 4
* _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base

. k%
H

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 18

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Marital Status
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
Single 588 326 262 192 131 101 86 51 27 144 189 110 145 61 306
29% 33%B 25% 81%DEFGH 37%eFGH 30%fGH 24%gH 17%H 6% 26% 34%IKI 25% 29% 27% 33%
NET: Married/ Civil 1190 589 601 41 216 211 237 186 299 365 290 299 235 144 551
partnership/ co 58% 59% 57% 17% 61%C 63%C 65%C 63%C 65%C 66%JL 53%I 67%JL 47% 65% 59%
habiting
Married 899 450 449 14 115 137 189 162 282 274 206 230 189 111 362
44% 45% 43% 6% 32%C 41%CD 52%CDE 55%CDE 61%CDEFg  50%JL 37% 52%JL 38% 50%N 39%
Civil Partnership 10 8 2 1 6 - - 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 5
* 1%b * * 2%EFh - - * * 1% 1% 1% * * 1%
Co Habiting 280 131 149 26 95 75 48 22 15 88 82 65 45 33 184
14% 13% 14% 11%H 27%CFGH 22%CFGH 13%GH 8%H 3% 16%L 15%L 15%L 9% 15% 20%
NET: Widowed/ 257 77 180 - 6 21 42 56 133 38 67 36 115 15 71
separated/ divorced 13% 8% 17%A - 2%c 6%CD 11%CDE 19%CDEF 29%CDEFG 7% 12%lk 8% 23%IJK 7% 8%
Widowed 67 15 52 - - - 2 6 59 7 19 9 32 1 7
3% 2% 5%A - - - 1% 2%cDE 13%CDEFG 1% 3%I 2% 6%IJK * 1%
Separated 31 16 15 - 2 7 10 6 6 5 9 5 11 3 13
2% 2% 1% - 1% 2%C 3%CD 2%Cd 1%c 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Divorced 159 46 112 - 4 14 29 44 67 26 39 22 72 11 51
8% 5% 11%A - 1% 4%CD 8%CDe 15%CDEF 15%CDEF 5% 7% 5% 14%1JK 5% 5%
Prefer not to answer 14 6 8 5 2 3 1 2 1 3 4 2 5 2 10
1% 1% 1% 2%FH 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 18
Marital Status

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Single

NET: Married/ Civil
partnership/ co
habiting

Married

Civil Partnership
Co Habiting

NET: Widowed/
separated/ divorced
Widowed
Separated

Divorced

Prefer not to answer

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
588 55 23 510 27 63 49 54 27 44 112 83 51
29% 31%lIj 22% 29% 31%I 27%i 28%I 29%I 18% 22% 42%ABFGHIJLM 29%| 29%I
1190 99 68 1023 50 145 100 109 106 126 125 160 102
58% 55%k 65%K 58% 58%k 61%K 57%K 59%K 70%AeGhKLM  63%K 46% 56%K 57%K
899 67 57 775 32 121 82 84 73 97 91 126 70
44% 38% 55%DAEKIM 44% 37% 51%AeKM 47%aK 46%K 48%aK 49%AKm 34% 44%K 39%
10 1 1 8 - - 1 1 4 1 - - 1
* 1% 1% * - - 1% * 3%FhKL 1% - - 1%
280 30 10 240 18 24 17 24 29 28 33 35 32
14% 17%fg 10% 14% 20%bF Gkl 10% 10% 13% 19%bF Gkl 14% 12% 12% 18%bFG
257 23 13 220 9 26 25 21 17 29 30 38 24
13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 13%
67 6 4 57 2 8 6 5 5 7 7 6 11
3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%kL
31 3 * 28 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 6 1
2% 1% * 2% 4%m 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
159 14 9 135 4 14 16 15 10 19 18 26 11
8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6%
14 1 - 13 - 3 - - 1 - 3 4 3
1% * - 1% - 1% - - * - 1% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; **

Prepared by ComRes

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

COMRES




Table 18
Marital Status

Base: All respondents

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17+ 9** 13 38* 835
Single 588 215 63 29 6 4 3 3 19 292
29% 21% 42%A 49%Al 37% 24% 35% 25% 48%A 35%A
NET: Married/ Civil 1190 656 68 23 9 8 6 9 13 455
partnership/ co 58% 64%BCHI 45% 40% 59% 50% 65% 69% 33% 54%bCH
habiting
Married 899 549 57 23 7 6 6 6 9 285
44% 53%BcHI 38%h 40%h 46% 37% 65% 47% 22% 34%
Civil Partnership 10 3 1 - - 1 - - - 6
* * * - - 4% - - - 1%
Co Habiting 280 103 10 - 2 2 - 3 4 164
14% 10%C 7%c - 13% 9% - 22% 11%C 20%ABC
NET: Widowed/ 257 156 17 5 1 4 - - 7 80
separated/ divorced 13% 15%I 12% 9% 4% 26% - - 19%i 10%
Widowed 67 50 1 - - 1 - - - 15
3% 5%BI 1% - - 5% - - - 2%
Separated 31 19 1 - - - - - 1 11
2% 2% 1% - - - - - 2% 1%
Divorced 159 88 16 5 1 3 - - 6 54
8% 9% 11%i 9% 4% 21% - - 17%al 6%
Prefer not to answer 14 3 1 1 - - - 1 - 8
1% * 1% 1% - - - 6% - 1%a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 19

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Glasgow

Edinburgh

Newcastle

Leeds

Hull

Sheffield

Manchester

Liverpool

Nottingham

Birmingham

Norwich

Milton Keynes

Brighton

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
89 46 44 9 13 20 17 13 17 17 20 19 33 9 45
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%1J 4% 5%
70 34 36 7 12 7 12 10 21 18 17 16 19 6 31
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%e 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
85 38 47 11 18 18 13 13 13 25 33 14 14 12 35
4% 4% 4% 4% 5%h 5%h 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%kL 3% 3% 5% 4%
85 40 45 14 10 16 14 14 17 19 29 19 18 8 41
4% 4% 4% 6%d 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
27 17 10 4 3 1 7 3 9 7 7 2 11 1 11
1% 2% 1% 2%e 1% * 2%e 1% 2%E 1% 1% * 2%K * 1%
71 26 45 5 14 14 16 9 12 14 26 19 12 12 29
3% 3% 4%a 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%il 4% 2% 5% 3%
158 82 76 23 25 27 21 27 35 46 39 37 36 25 63
8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11%n 7%
81 40 41 6 14 12 19 12 18 21 30 14 16 7 38
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%I 3% 3% 3% 4%
85 45 40 10 19 15 8 9 24 26 15 28 15 7 39
4% 4% 4% 4% 5%F 4% 2% 3% 5%F 5% 3% 6%JL 3% 3% 4%
179 74 105 25 34 33 27 28 33 54 42 40 43 24 87
9% 7% 10%a 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9%
104 45 59 7 7 23 17 24 25 22 25 32 25 9 47
5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 7%cD 5%d 8%CDf 6%D 4% 4% 7%ij 5% 4% 5%
49 22 27 5 10 5 10 4 16 11 11 9 18 1 23
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%eg 2% 2% 2% 4% * 2%m
40 20 20 1 9 3 7 7 13 14 11 4 10 1 20
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%ce 3%k 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 19

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Oxford

London

Southampton

Bristol

Plymouth

Cardiff

None of these

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Page 59

Absolutes/col percents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
27 14 13 6 5 3 3 4 5 2 10 7 8 2 15
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%I 2%i 2%i 1% 2%
465 229 236 63 88 77 86 52 100 152 116 87 110 60 221
23% 23% 22% 26%G 25%G 23% 24%g 18% 22% 28%JKI 21% 19% 22% 27% 24%
73 36 37 5 18 8 15 11 16 26 18 10 19 4 40
4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%k 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
78 39 39 10 17 12 12 12 15 18 25 21 13 9 33
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%
66 35 31 7 11 7 14 9 18 16 22 11 16 7 29
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
77 48 29 7 11 16 15 16 13 11 25 20 22 10 37
4% 5%B 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%h 3% 2% 4% 4%i 4%] 5% 4%
138 66 72 12 17 20 31 18 41 31 30 37 40 8 53
7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9%d 6% 9%cD 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6%

COMRES
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 19
Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
Glasgow 89 89 - - - - - - - - - - -
4% 50%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
Edinburgh 70 70 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 39%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
Newcastle 85 - - 85 79 5 1 - - - - - -
4% - - 5%AB 92%ABFGHIJKLM 2%ahjKLm 1% - - - - - -
Leeds 85 - - 85 3 - 83 - - - - - -
4% - - 5%AB 3%AbFHIJKLM - 47%ABEFHIJKLM - - - - - -
Hull 27 - - 27 - - 25 - 2 - - - -
1% - - 2% - - 14%ABEFHIJKLM - 1%k - - - -
Sheffield 71 - - 71 - - 55 - 16 - - - -
3% - - 4%Ab - - 32%ABEFHIJKLM - 10%ABEFHJKLM - - - -
Manchester 158 * 3 154 - 150 * 3 - - - 1 -
8% * 3%AGIJKLM 9%Ab - 64%ABEGHIJKLM * 2%jK - - - * -
Liverpool 81 - 14 67 - 67 - - - - - - -
4% - 13%DAEGHIJKLM 4%A - 29%ABEGHIJKLM - - - - - - -
Nottingham 85 - - 85 - - 2 - 82 1 - - -
4% - - 5%AB - - 1%kl - 54%ABEFGHJKLM* - - -
Birmingham 179 - 1 178 - - - 166 10 1 - 1 -
9% - 1% 10%AB - - - 90%ABEFGIJKLM 7%AbEFGJKLM 1% - * -
Norwich 104 - - 104 - - - - 1 102 - 2 -
5% - - 6%AB - - - - * 51%ABEFGHIKLM - 1% -
Milton Keynes 49 - - 49 - - - - 20 22 - 7 -
2% - - 3%A - - - - 13%ABEFGHKLM11%ABEFGHKLM - 3%AFGhKM -
Brighton 40 - - 40 - - - - - - - 40 -
2% - - 2%a - - - - - - - 14%ABEFGHIJKM -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Page 61
Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Table 19
Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)
Weighted base 2048 178 104 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
Oxford 27 - - 27 - - - 1 1 - - 18 7
1% - - 2% - - - 1% * - - 6%ABEFGHIJK  4%AbFGhiJK
London 465 - - 465 - - - * - 53 270 140 1
23% - - 26%AB - - - * - 27%ABEFGHIM 100%ABEFGHIJLM49%ABEFGHIJM 1%
Southampton 73 - - 73 - - - - - - - 51 22
4% - - 4%Ab - - - - - - - 18%ABEFGHIJK 12%ABEFGHIJK
Bristol 78 - - 78 - - - 3 - - - 1 75
4% - - 4%AB - - - 1%k - - - * 41%ABEFGHIJKL
Plymouth 66 - - 66 - - - - - - - - 66
3% - - 4%Ab - - - - - - - - 37%ABEFGHIJKL
Cardiff 77 - 74 3 - - - 3 - - - - -
4% - 71%DAEFGHIJKLM - - - 2%fkl - - - - -
None of these 138 18 12 108 4 13 8 8 20 20 - 25 10
7% 10%DGHK 11%dGHK 6% 5%K 6%K 4%K 4%K 14%eFGHKM 10%ghK - 9%ghK 5%K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fIg/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 19

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Glasgow

Edinburgh

Newcastle

Leeds

Hull

Sheffield

Manchester

Liverpool

Nottingham

Birmingham

Norwich

Milton Keynes

Brighton

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
89 38 3 - - - 1 - 2 47
4% 4% 2% - - - 9% - 5% 6%abc
70 39 - - - - - - - 30
3% 4%B - - - - - - - 4%B
85 42 3 - - - - 1 2 37
4% 4% 2% - - - - 9% 6%c 4%
85 49 7 4 - - 1 1 1 28
4% 5% 5% 7% - - 12% 7% 4% 3%
27 12 2 1 - - - 1 - 13
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 6% - 2%
71 41 4 1 1 - - - 2 26
3% 4% 3% 1% 4% - - - 6% 3%
158 80 10 5 2 1 2 - 1 63
8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 22% - 3% 8%
81 46 3 1 - - - - 2 29
4% 5% 2% 2% - - - - 5% 3%
85 38 2 1 - - - - 1 42
4% 4% 1% 2% - - - - 2% 5%b
179 93 24 15 - 1 1 2 6 57
9% 9% 16%Al 26%Al - 4% 12% 13% 16%] 7%
104 57 2 - - 1 - - 1 45
5% 5%Bc 1% - - 5% - - 4% 5%bc
49 28 5 2 - - - - 3 14
2% 3% 3% 3% - - - - 8%al 2%
40 24 3 - - 1 - - 2 13
2% 2% 2% - - 4% - - 5% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base

. k%
H

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 19

Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Oxford

London

Southampton

Bristol

Plymouth

Cardiff

None of these

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
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Absolutes/col percents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )
2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
27 9 2 1 - 1 - - - 16
1% 1% 1% 1% - 5% - - - 2%a
465 226 66 27 12 12 4 5 6 166
23% 22% 44%AH]I 46%AH]I 81% 70% 45% 41% 17% 20%
73 32 1 - - - - 1 - 38
4% 3%b * - - - - 5% - 5%B
78 40 2 - - 1 - - 2 36
4% 4% 2% - - 3% - - 4% 4%
66 30 4 - 1 - - - 3 31
3% 3% 3% - 5% - - - 8%aC 4%
77 45 3 - - - - 2 1 29
4% 4% 2% - - - - 15% 3% 3%
138 60 4 1 - 1 - 1 2 74
7% 6% 3% 2% - 3% - 5% 4% 9%ABc

COMRES




Table 20

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Religion of Britain Survey

What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Up to £7,000

£7,001 to
£14,000

£14,001 to
£21,000

£21,001 to
£28,000

£28,001 to
£34,000

£34,001 to
£41,000

£41,001 to
£48,000

£48,001 to
£55,000

£55,001 to
£62,000

£62,001 to
£69,000

£69,001 to
£76,000

£76,001 to
£83,000

£83,001 or more

(3.5)

(10.5)

(17.5)

(24.5)

(31)

(37.5)

(44.5)

(51.5)

(58.5)

(65.5)

(72.5)

(79.5)

(86)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
86 44 43 19 12 15 13 19 9 1 23 7 55 - 24
4% 4% 4% 8%DFH 3% 5%H 4% 6%H 2% * 4%IK 2%I 11%1JK - 3%M
285 117 168 21 27 40 53 57 87 18 63 43 162 16 76
14% 12% 16%A 9% 8% 12%d 15%cD 19%CDE 19%CDE 3% 11%I 10%I 32%IJK 7% 8%
366 162 204 19 31 62 53 65 136 50 114 78 124 22 138
18% 16% 19%a 8% 9% 18%CD 15%CD 22%CDF 30%CDEFG 9% 21%I 18%I 25%IK 10% 15%
343 190 153 24 43 73 69 38 96 74 112 104 53 44 154
17% 19%B 15% 10% 12% 22%CDG 19%CDg 13% 21%CDG 13% 20%IL 23%IL 11% 20% 16%
255 125 130 21 51 43 49 33 57 65 72 83 34 31 137
12% 13% 12% 9% 14%c 13% 13% 11% 12% 12%L 13%L 19%IJL 7% 14% 15%
179 109 70 15 34 33 41 36 22 61 58 37 24 30 111
9% 11%B 7% 6% 10%H 10%H 11%cH 12%CH 5% 11%L 10%L 8%I 5% 14% 12%
126 56 70 18 38 23 23 9 16 58 26 32 10 25 77
6% 6% 7% 7%GH 11%fGH 7%GH 6%gh 3% 3% 10%JL 5%L 7%L 2% 1% 8%
63 32 31 7 19 14 16 5 3 31 14 17 - 15 36
3% 3% 3% 3%H 5%GH 4%H 4%gH 2% 1% 6%JL 3%L 4%L - 7% 4%
51 25 26 8 25 7 2 8 2 34 10 7 1 8 32
3% 3% 3% 3%FH 7%cEFGH  2%H 1% 3%fH * 6%JKL 2%L 1%l * 4% 3%
42 25 17 7 10 10 14 - 1 33 1 2 6 9 27
2% 2% 2% 3%GH 3%GH 3%GH 4%GH - * 6%JKL * * 1%j 4% 3%
32 12 20 3 10 4 13 2 1 27 5 * - 4 24
2% 1% 2% 1% 3%gH 1%h 4%eGH 1% * 5%JKL 1%I * - 2% 3%
13 7 5 2 6 2 2 - 1 8 2 1 2 1 10
1% 1% * 1% 2%GH * 1% - * 1%JI * * * * 1%
50 26 24 16 26 3 3 - - 45 2 2 - 10 26
2% 3% 2% 7%EFGH 7%EFGH 1%h 1%h - - 8%JKL * * - 5% 3%

Page 64

Absolutes/col percents
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Table 20

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Prefer not to answer

Average income (£000's)

Page 65

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m) (n)
2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
157 67 90 58 23 9 13 25 29 47 49 31 30 6 64
8% 7% 9% 25%DEFGH 6%E 3% 3% 9%EF B6%Ef 8% 9% 7% 6% 3% 7%m

29.04 29.84b 28.27 34.80EFGH  39.17cEFGH 28.57GH 30.02GH 23.44 21.92 43.58JKL 26.10L 27.77L 17.71 36.65n 33.46

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 20

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

Page 66

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d (e) (f) (9) (h) ) (0] (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
Weighted base 2048 178 104* 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
Up to £7,000 (3.5) 86 10 7 69 5 7 7 6 6 6 12 17 5

4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
£7,001 to (10.5) 285 37 14 235 10 31 28 32 16 29 31 36 20
£14,000 14% 21%DfIKLM 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 11% 15% 1% 13% 1%
£14,001 to (17.5) 366 33 17 316 14 42 32 43 33 32 36 52 32
£21,000 18% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18% 23%K 22%K 16% 13% 18% 18%
£21,001 to (24.5) 343 39 19 285 16 29 31 27 19 43 39 37 43
£28,000 17% 22%dFIkL 18% 16% 19% 12% 18% 15% 13% 22%FikL 15% 13% 24%FhIKL
£28,001 to (31) 255 22 15 217 16 37 25 19 14 31 20 27 28
£34,000 12% 12% 15%K 12% 19%hiKL 16%KI 15%K 10% 9% 16%KI 7% 10% 16%KI
£34,001 to (37.5) 179 9 9 162 4 24 10 16 17 22 32 19 19
£41,000 9% 5% 8% 9%a 4% 10%a 6% 9% 11%Ag 11%Ag 12%AeGlI 7% 10%a
£41,001 to (44.5) 126 7 10 110 6 19 8 10 20 5 17 17 9
£48,000 6% 4% 9%aJ 6% 8%j 8%J 5% 5% 13%AGHJKLM 3% 6%j 6% 5%
£48,001 to (51.5) 63 5 3 55 2 13 2 4 6 9 2 14 2
£55,000 3% 3%k 3% 3% 3% 5%GKm 1% 2% 4%k 5%gK 1% 5%GKm 1%
£55,001 to (58.5) 51 4 2 46 2 7 6 1 1 1 12 13 3
£62,000 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%j 3%hij 1% * 1% 4%HI1J 4%H1J 2%
£62,001 to (65.5) 42 1 2 39 1 5 2 2 1 8 15 3 1
£69,000 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%ahilm 5%AfGHILM 1% 1%
£69,001 to (72.5) 32 1 1 30 1 8 * 3 2 1 7 6 3
£76,000 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%gj * 2% 1% 1% 2%g 2% 2%
£76,001 to (79.5) 13 - - 13 - - 2 - - 1 2 5 3
£83,000 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - * 1% 2%afh 2%f
£83,001 or more (86) 50 4 - 46 1 1 8 5 5 1 19 4 2

2% 2% - 3% 1% * 4%BFJIm 3%f 3%DbFj 1% 7%ABeFhJLM 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 20
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

Page 67

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside  West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
Weighted base 2048 178 104 1766 86 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
Prefer not to answer 157 7 7 143 7 14 13 16 12 10 27 35 10
8% 4% 6% 8%a 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 10%A] 12%AFJM 6%
Average income (£000's) 29.04 24.97 26.20 29.65A 27.54 30.29Abh 28.64a 26.64 29.51A 27.60 35.05ABEFGHIJ 29.85A 28.09a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Table 20
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Page 68

Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) )

Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15%* 17+ 9** 13** 38* 835
Up to £7,000 (3.5) 86 26 12 5 1 - - - 5 46

4% 3% 8%A 9%A 7% - - - 14%Al 6%A
£7,001 to (10.5) 285 149 25 9 3 4 - 1 9 108
£14,000 14% 14% 17% 16% 17% 23% - 8% 22% 13%
£14,001 to (17.5) 366 212 20 5 1 4 - 2 8 133
£21,000 18% 21%bCl 13% 9% 4% 22% - 16% 22% 16%
£21,001 to (24.5) 343 174 24 6 * 3 2 6 7 139
£28,000 17% 17% 16% 9% 3% 20% 21% 47% 17% 17%
£28,001 to (31) 255 129 6 4 - - - - 2 118
£34,000 12% 12%B 4% 7% - - - - 6% 14%B
£34,001 to (37.5) 179 94 13 2 1 2 5 - 2 71
£41,000 9% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 61% - 5% 8%
£41,001 to (44.5) 126 58 9 1 2 - - 3 3 59
£48,000 6% 6% 6% 2% 13% - - 24% 7% 7%
£48,001 to (51.5) 63 38 3 2 1 - - - - 21
£55,000 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% - - - - 3%
£55,001 to (58.5) 51 18 5 2 1 2 - - - 29
£62,000 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% 11% - - - 3%A
£62,001 to (65.5) 42 14 6 2 3 1 - - - 21
£69,000 2% 1% 4%A 3% 18% 9% - - - 3%a
£69,001 to (72.5) 32 19 2 2 1 - - - - 11
£76,000 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% - - - - 1%
£76,001 to (79.5) 13 7 - - - - - - - 6
£83,000 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1%
£83,001 or more (86) 50 18 7 3 1 1 1 - 1 24

2% 2% 5%A 6%A 5% 5% 12% - 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/elfig/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Religion of Britain Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Absolutes/col percents
Table 20
What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) ()
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17 9+ 13** 38 835
Prefer not to answer 157 76 19 15 1 - 1 1 1 48
8% 7% 12%Al 25%ABHI 9% - 6% 6% 4% 6%
Average income (£000's) 29.04 28.35H 29.63H 30.98h 41.56 31.38 40.99 27.25 21.04 29.90H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/hli
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 21

Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

Base: All respondents

Gender

Page 70

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) () (g) (h) (i) ()] (k) [0} (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2048 1035 1013 250 350 308 327 299 514 552 598 391 507 190 853
Weighted base 2048 997 1051 238 355 336 365 295 459 551 551 446 500 222 937
NET: Yes 449 211 237 32 28 50 111 99 128 83 96 85 185 33 112
22% 21% 23% 14%D 8% 15%D 31%CDE 34%CDE 28%CDE 15% 17% 19% 37%1JK 15% 12%
Yes - physical 260 112 148 10 10 18 63 60 99 44 51 46 119 19 45
condition 13% 1% 14%a 4% 3% 5% 17%CDE 20%CDE 22%CDE 8% 9% 10% 24%1JK 9%n 5%
Yes - disability 160 88 72 5 7 15 40 47 46 25 35 27 74 9 29
8% 9% 7% 2% 2% 4%d 11%CDE 16%CDEH  10%CDE 4% 6% 6% 15%I1JK 4% 3%
Yes - mental condition 149 75 74 21 17 29 54 22 6 29 27 29 63 6 50
7% 7% 7% 9%dH 5%H 9%dH 15%cDEGH  8%H 1% 5% 5% 7% 13%IJK 3% 5%
Yes - other 33 19 14 4 - 6 7 9 8 5 10 5 12 3 11
2% 2% 1% 2%D - 2%D 2%D 3%D 2%D 1% 2% 1% 2%i 1% 1%
No 1558 767 791 200 320 280 243 190 326 459 443 352 304 187 811
76% 77% 75% 84%FGH 90%CEFGH 83%FGH 67% 64% 71%g 83%L 80%L 79%L 61% 84% 87%
Prefer not to say 41 19 22 6 7 6 10 7 6 9 12 10 11 3 14
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 21

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months
and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Yes

Yes - physical
condition

Yes - disability

Yes - mental condition
Yes - other

No

Prefer not to say
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (@) (h) (i) () (k) (0] (m)
2048 196 107 1745 82 210 200 169 156 193 283 277 175
2048 178 104 1766 86* 235 174 184 151 198 270 286 180
449 47 24 378 19 50 30 49 35 52 40 62 42
22% 26%GK 23%k 21% 22% 21%k 17% 26%GK 23%k 26%GK 15% 22%k 23%K
260 31 16 213 14 29 18 25 18 30 20 36 23
13% 17%DgK 16%K 12% 16%K 12% 10% 14%K 12% 15%K 7% 13%k 13%k
160 18 11 131 7 20 10 19 8 17 18 17 15
8% 10%I 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9%
149 12 9 128 10 16 7 16 19 18 9 21 12
7% 7%k 8%k 7% 11%GK 7%k 4% 9%K 12%GK 9%gK 3% 7%K 7%k
33 3 2 27 - - 3 - 4 6 4 5 5
2% 2%fh 2%Fh 2% - - 2%f - 3%Fh 3%FH 2%f 2%fh 3%FH
1558 130 75 1353 65 178 142 135 115 140 227 219 133
76% 73% 72% 77% 76% 76% 82%abhJ 74% 76% 70% 84%ABFHIJLM  76% 74%
41 1 6 34 2 7 3 - 2 7 3 6 5
2% 1% 5%DAgHK 2% 3%H 3%H 1% - 1% 4%aHk 1% 2%h 3%H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/fig/hlilj/k/l/m

* small base; **

Prepared by ComRes

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 21

Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months

Religion of Britain Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2017

and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Page 72

Absolutes/col percents

Total Christian NET: Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh Buddhist Other None
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (i)
Unweighted base 2048 1029 157 58 17 20 7 14 41 829
Weighted base 2048 1030 150 58* 15** 17+ 9** 13** 38 835
NET: Yes 449 253 30 6 - 4 2 2 16 162
22% 25%Cl 20% 11% - 25% 22% 17% 41%ABCI 19%
Yes - physical 260 156 16 3 - 2 2 1 8 87
condition 13% 15%Cl 11% 5% - 13% 22% 7% 22%bCl 10%
Yes - disability 160 100 15 3 - 3 - 1 8 45
8% 10%! 10%i 5% - 20% - 6% 20%AbCl 5%
Yes - mental condition 149 64 12 2 - - - 1 9 72
7% 6% 8% 3% - - - 5% 24%ABCI 9%a
Yes - other 33 22 4 2 - - - - 2 7
2% 2%i 3%i 3%i - - - - 5%I 1%
No 1558 762 117 52 15 12 7 10 22 654
76% 74%H 78%H 89%AbHi 97% 70% 78% 78% 58% 78%aH
Prefer not to say 41 15 2 - * 1 - 1 1 19

2%

1%

2%

3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/fig/hli

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Page Table |Title Base Description Base

1 1 Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Base: All respondents 2048
Britain is a...

2 1 Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Base: All respondents 2048
Britain is a...

3 1 Q.1 In your opinion, would you say that Base: All respondents 2048
Britain is a...

4 2 Gender Base: All respondents 2048

5 2 Gender Base: All respondents 2048

6 2 Gender Base: All respondents 2048

7 3 Age Base: All respondents 2048

8 3 Age Base: All respondents 2048

9 3 Age Base: All respondents 2048

10 4 Social Grade Base: All respondents 2048

11 4 Social Grade Base: All respondents 2048

12 4 Social Grade Base: All respondents 2048

13 5 GO Region Base: All respondents 2048

14 5 GO Region Base: All respondents 2048

15 5 GO Region Base: All respondents 2048

16 6 Have you taken a foreign holiday in the Base: All respondents 2048
last 3 years?

17 6 Have you taken a foreign holiday in the Base: All respondents 2048
last 3 years?

18 6 Have you taken a foreign holiday in the Base: All respondents 2048
last 3 years?

19 7 Tenure Base: All respondents 2048

20 7 Tenure Base: All respondents 2048
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

10

10

10

1

1"

Tenure

What is the highest educational level that
you have achieved to date?

What is the highest educational level that
you have achieved to date?

What is the highest educational level that
you have achieved to date?

Thinking about your household's food and
grocery shopping, are you personally
responsible for selecting half or more of
the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?

Thinking about your household's food and
grocery shopping, are you personally
responsible for selecting half or more of
the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?

Thinking about your household's food and
grocery shopping, are you personally
responsible for selecting half or more of
the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?

How many cars are there in your
household?

How many cars are there in your
household?

How many cars are there in your
household?

To which of the following ethnic groups do
you consider you belong?

To which of the following ethnic groups do
you consider you belong?

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

Base:

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

All respondents

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048
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Page Table [Title Base Description Base

33 1 To which of the following ethnic groups do | Base: All respondents 2048
you consider you belong?

34 12 To which of the following religious groups | Base: All respondents 2048
do you consider yourself to be a member
of?

35 12 To which of the following religious groups | Base: All respondents 2048
do you consider yourself to be a member
of?

36 12 To which of the following religious groups | Base: All respondents 2048
do you consider yourself to be a member
of?

37 13 Which of the following best describes Base: All respondents 2048
where you live?

38 13 Which of the following best describes Base: All respondents 2048
where you live?

39 13 Which of the following best describes Base: All respondents 2048
where you live?

40 14 Which of the following best describes your | Base: All respondents 2048
current working status?

41 14 Which of the following best describes your | Base: All respondents 2048
current working status?

42 14 Which of the following best describes your | Base: All respondents 2048
current working status?

43 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1043
occupations?

44 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1159
occupations?

45 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1043
occupations?

46 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1159

occupations?




Page 4

Page Table |Title Base Description Base

47 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1043
occupations?

48 15 Do you work in any of the following Base: All respondents who work 1159
occupations?

49 16 Do you have any children aged 18 or Base: All respondents 2048
under? If so, how old are they?

50 16 Do you have any children aged 18 or Base: All respondents 2048
under? If so, how old are they?

51 16 Do you have any children aged 18 or Base: All respondents 2048
under? If so, how old are they?

52 17 Which of the following ITV regions do you |Base: All respondents 2048
live in?

53 17 Which of the following ITV regions do you |Base: All respondents 2048
live in?

54 17 Which of the following ITV regions do you |Base: All respondents 2048
live in?

55 18 Marital Status Base: All respondents 2048

56 18 Marital Status Base: All respondents 2048

57 18 Marital Status Base: All respondents 2048

58 19 Which of the following cities do you live in, | Base: All respondents 2048
or nearest to?

59 19 Which of the following cities do you live in, | Base: All respondents 2048
or nearest to?

60 19 Which of the following cities do you live in, | Base: All respondents 2048
or nearest to?

61 19 Which of the following cities do you live in, | Base: All respondents 2048
or nearest to?

62 19 Which of the following cities do you live in, | Base: All respondents 2048

or nearest to?
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

Which of the following cities do you live in,

or nearest to?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

What is the combined annual income of
your household, prior to tax being
deducted?

Do you have a longstanding physical or
mental condition or disability that has
lasted or is likely to last 12 months

and which has a substantial adverse
effect on your ability to carry out
day-to-day activities?

Do you have a longstanding physical or
mental condition or disability that has
lasted or is likely to last 12 months

and which has a substantial adverse
effect on your ability to carry out
day-to-day activities?

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048

2048
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Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

72

21

Do you have a longstanding physical or
mental condition or disability that has
lasted or is likely to last 12 months

and which has a substantial adverse
effect on your ability to carry out
day-to-day activities?

Base: All respondents

2048




